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Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

GOVERNOR, Vote For 1

 1,305  2,543 1,23892.23% 88.43% 90.34%DEM Phil Bredesen

 73  171 985.16% 7.00% 6.07%DEM John Jay Hooker

 24  64 401.70% 2.86% 2.27%DEM Tim Sevier

 13  37 240.92% 1.71% 1.31%DEM Walt Ward

 1,415Cast Votes: 93.21%  1,400  2,81594.53% 93.86%

UNITED STATES SENATE, Vote For 1

 203  429 22615.32% 16.87% 16.10%DEM Gary G. Davis

 972  1,878 90673.36% 67.61% 70.47%DEM Harold Ford, Jr.

 80  196 1166.04% 8.66% 7.35%DEM John Jay Hooker

 61  131 704.60% 5.22% 4.92%DEM Charles E. Smith

 9  31 220.68% 1.64% 1.16%DEM Al Strauss

 1,325Cast Votes: 87.29%  1,340  2,66591.47% 89.34%

UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 5th Congressional District, Vote For 1

 981  1,705 72494.33% 90.39% 92.61%DEM Jim Cooper

 59  136 775.67% 9.61% 7.39%DEM Jason Pullias

 1,040Cast Votes: 90.59%  801  1,84192.49% 91.41%

UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 7th Congressional District, Vote For 1

 140  373 23356.22% 50.98% 52.83%DEM Randy G. Morris

 109  333 22443.78% 49.02% 47.17%DEM Bill Morrison

 249Cast Votes: 67.30%  457  70677.07% 73.31%

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 78th Representative District, Vote For 1

 1,097  2,075 97882.79% 77.80% 80.36%DEM Bruce Gibbs

 228  507 27917.21% 22.20% 19.64%DEM Kurt M. Scott

 1,325Cast Votes: 87.29%  1,257  2,58287.41% 87.35%

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN 22nd Senatorial District, Vote For 1

 520  1,046 52650.63% 49.58% 50.10%DEM Donald E. Cochron

 507  1,042 53549.37% 50.42% 49.90%DEM Keith Jackson

 1,027Cast Votes: 67.65%  1,061  2,08875.30% 71.34%

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEWOMAN 22nd Senatorial District, Vote For 1

 1,115  2,209 1,094100.00% 100.00% 100.00%DEM Martha Brooke Perry

 1,115Cast Votes: 73.45%  1,094  2,20977.26% 75.29%
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GOVERNOR, Vote For 1

 41  112 715.06% 5.78% 5.50%REP Mark Albertini

 38  100 624.69% 5.05% 4.91%REP Wayne Thomas Bailey

 493  1,220 72760.86% 59.20% 59.86%REP Jim Bryson

 113  272 15913.95% 12.95% 13.35%REP David M. Farmer

 73  201 1289.01% 10.42% 9.86%REP Joe Kirkpatrick

 21  48 272.59% 2.20% 2.36%REP Timothy Thomas

 31  85 543.83% 4.40% 4.17%REP Wayne Young

 810Cast Votes: 72.13%  1,228  2,03874.15% 73.34%

UNITED STATES SENATE, Vote For 1

 498  1,241 74345.90% 44.60% 45.11%REP Ed Bryant

 410  977 56737.79% 34.03% 35.51%REP Bob Corker

 7  34 270.65% 1.62% 1.24%REP Tate Harrison

 170  499 32915.67% 19.75% 18.14%REP Van Hilleary

 1,085Cast Votes: 96.62%  1,666  2,75196.80% 96.73%

UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 5th Congressional District, Vote For 1

 581  1,331 750100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Thomas F. Kovach

 581Cast Votes: 70.68%  750  1,33176.84% 74.03%

UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 7th Congressional District, Vote For 1

 270  892 622100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Marsha Blackburn

 270Cast Votes: 89.70%  622  89290.41% 90.19%

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 78th Representative District, Vote For 1

 1,011  2,524 1,513100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Phillip Johnson

 1,011Cast Votes: 90.03%  1,513  2,52489.47% 89.69%

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN 22nd Senatorial District, Vote For 1

 771  1,993 1,222100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP R. Wayne Oldham

 771Cast Votes: 68.66%  1,222  1,99374.33% 72.03%

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEWOMAN 22nd Senatorial District, Vote For 1

 744  1,907 1,163100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Pat (Ricia) Allen

 744Cast Votes: 66.25%  1,163  1,90770.87% 68.99%
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Supreme Court Judge - William M. Barker, Vote For 1

 1,423  3,106 1,68376.55% 74.21% 75.26%YES

 436  1,021 58523.45% 25.79% 24.74%NO

 1,859Cast Votes: 65.14%  2,268  4,12773.07% 69.27%

Supreme Court Judge - Cornelia A. Clark, Vote For 1

 1,260  2,849 1,58971.47% 71.77% 71.64%YES

 503  1,128 62528.53% 28.23% 28.36%NO

 1,763Cast Votes: 61.77%  2,214  3,97771.58% 66.87%

Supreme Court Judge - Janice Holder, Vote For 1

 1,391  3,115 1,72476.09% 75.32% 75.66%YES

 437  1,002 56523.91% 24.68% 24.34%NO

 1,828Cast Votes: 64.05%  2,289  4,11773.55% 69.01%

Court of Appeals Judge Eastern - Herschel P. Franks, Vote For 1

 1,180  2,707 1,52771.30% 72.47% 71.96%YES

 475  1,055 58028.70% 27.53% 28.04%NO

 1,655Cast Votes: 57.99%  2,107  3,76268.43% 63.41%

Court of Appeals Judge Eastern - Sharon G. Lee, Vote For 1

 1,236  2,836 1,60073.79% 75.40% 74.69%YES

 439  961 52226.21% 24.60% 25.31%NO

 1,675Cast Votes: 58.69%  2,122  3,79768.87% 63.98%

Court of Appeals Judge Eastern - Charles Susano, Vote For 1

 1,105  2,521 1,41669.19% 69.82% 69.54%YES

 492  1,104 61230.81% 30.18% 30.46%NO

 1,597Cast Votes: 55.96%  2,028  3,62566.21% 61.26%

Court of Appeals Judge Eastern - Michael Swiney, Vote For 1

 1,168  2,632 1,46473.23% 72.44% 72.79%YES

 427  984 55726.77% 27.56% 27.21%NO

 1,595Cast Votes: 55.89%  2,021  3,61665.92% 61.08%

Court of Appeals Judge Middle - William B. Cain, Vote For 1

 1,141  2,604 1,46372.26% 72.86% 72.60%YES

 438  983 54527.74% 27.14% 27.40%NO

 1,579Cast Votes: 55.33%  2,008  3,58765.66% 60.67%
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Court of Appeals Judge Middle - Frank Clement, Vote For 1

 1,516  3,276 1,76079.04% 76.92% 77.89%YES

 402  930 52820.96% 23.08% 22.11%NO

 1,918Cast Votes: 67.20%  2,288  4,20673.40% 70.44%

Court of Appeals Judge Middle - Patricia Cottrell, Vote For 1

 1,169  2,656 1,48772.79% 73.54% 73.21%YES

 437  972 53527.21% 26.46% 26.79%NO

 1,606Cast Votes: 56.27%  2,022  3,62865.97% 61.29%

Court of Appeals Judge Middle - William C. Koch, Jr., Vote For 1

 1,203  2,706 1,50373.40% 73.75% 73.59%YES

 436  971 53526.60% 26.25% 26.41%NO

 1,639Cast Votes: 57.43%  2,038  3,67766.34% 62.05%

Court of Appeals Judge Western - William Frank Crawford, Vote For 1

 1,142  2,597 1,45573.30% 73.52% 73.42%YES

 416  940 52426.70% 26.48% 26.58%NO

 1,558Cast Votes: 54.59%  1,979  3,53764.59% 59.77%

Court of Appeals Judge Western - David Farmer, Vote For 1

 1,196  2,686 1,49075.17% 74.17% 74.61%YES

 395  914 51924.83% 25.83% 25.39%NO

 1,591Cast Votes: 55.75%  2,009  3,60065.46% 60.78%

Court of Appeals Judge Western - Alan E. Highers, Vote For 1

 1,113  2,495 1,38272.51% 71.31% 71.84%YES

 422  978 55627.49% 28.69% 28.16%NO

 1,535Cast Votes: 53.78%  1,938  3,47363.46% 58.78%

Court of Appeals Judge Western - Holly Kirby, Vote For 1

 1,139  2,606 1,46774.06% 74.69% 74.41%YES

 399  896 49725.94% 25.31% 25.59%NO

 1,538Cast Votes: 53.89%  1,964  3,50264.27% 59.26%

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Eastern - Norma McGee Ogle, Vote For 1

 1,123  2,546 1,42372.45% 72.90% 72.70%YES

 427  956 52927.55% 27.10% 27.30%NO

 1,550Cast Votes: 54.31%  1,952  3,50263.96% 59.30%
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Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Eastern - Joseph M. Tipton, Vote For 1

 1,080  2,481 1,40170.91% 72.37% 71.73%YES

 443  978 53529.09% 27.63% 28.27%NO

 1,523Cast Votes: 53.36%  1,936  3,45963.41% 58.56%

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Eastern - Gary R. Wade, Vote For 1

 1,101  2,531 1,43071.54% 73.26% 72.50%YES

 438  960 52228.46% 26.74% 27.50%NO

 1,539Cast Votes: 53.92%  1,952  3,49163.85% 59.06%

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Eastern - James C. Witt, Jr., Vote For 1

 1,079  2,479 1,40072.13% 73.45% 72.87%YES

 417  923 50627.87% 26.55% 27.13%NO

 1,496Cast Votes: 52.42%  1,906  3,40262.59% 57.67%

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Middle - Jerry L. Smith, Vote For 1

 1,093  2,484 1,39172.34% 72.04% 72.17%YES

 418  958 54027.66% 27.96% 27.83%NO

 1,511Cast Votes: 52.94%  1,931  3,44263.23% 58.26%

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Middle - Robert W. Wedemeyer, Vote For 1

 1,083  2,464 1,38171.11% 71.15% 71.13%YES

 440  1,000 56028.89% 28.85% 28.87%NO

 1,523Cast Votes: 53.36%  1,941  3,46463.58% 58.64%

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Middle - David H. Welles, Vote For 1

 1,096  2,479 1,38372.34% 72.22% 72.27%YES

 419  951 53227.66% 27.78% 27.73%NO

 1,515Cast Votes: 53.08%  1,915  3,43062.87% 58.14%

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Middle - Thomas T. Woodall, Vote For 1

 1,141  2,577 1,43674.58% 74.37% 74.46%YES

 389  884 49525.42% 25.63% 25.54%NO

 1,530Cast Votes: 53.61%  1,931  3,46163.25% 58.59%

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Western - Alan E. Glenn, Vote For 1

 1,088  2,461 1,37372.15% 72.42% 72.30%YES

 420  943 52327.85% 27.58% 27.70%NO

 1,508Cast Votes: 52.84%  1,896  3,40462.29% 57.71%
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Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Western - David G. Hayes, Vote For 1

 1,075  2,462 1,38771.24% 72.47% 71.93%YES

 434  961 52728.76% 27.53% 28.07%NO

 1,509Cast Votes: 52.87%  1,914  3,42362.82% 58.01%

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Western - J. C. McLin, Vote For 1

 1,060  2,389 1,32970.06% 69.58% 69.79%YES

 453  1,034 58129.94% 30.42% 30.21%NO

 1,513Cast Votes: 53.01%  1,910  3,42362.64% 57.99%

Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Western - John Everett Williams, Vote For 1

 1,140  2,567 1,42773.74% 74.17% 73.98%YES

 406  903 49726.26% 25.83% 26.02%NO

 1,546Cast Votes: 54.17%  1,924  3,47063.06% 58.76%

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE   23rd Judicial District   Division I, Vote For 1

 1,855  3,966 2,111100.00% 100.00% 100.00%IND Robert E. Burch

 1,855Cast Votes: 65.00%  2,111  3,96669.10% 67.12%

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE   23rd Judicial District   Division II, Vote For 1

 432  1,023 59116.55% 20.59% 18.67%IND Bill Herbert

 1,227  2,545 1,31847.01% 45.92% 46.44%IND Suzanne M. Lockert

 193  446 2537.39% 8.82% 8.14%IND Jennifer Davis Roberts

 758  1,466 70829.04% 24.67% 26.75%IND Larry J. Wallace

 2,610Cast Votes: 91.45%  2,870  5,48089.88% 90.62%

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE   23rd Judicial District   Division III, Vote For 1

 1,668  3,679 2,011100.00% 100.00% 100.00%IND George C. Sexton

 1,668Cast Votes: 58.44%  2,011  3,67966.33% 62.50%

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL   23rd Judicial District, Vote For 1

 2,120  4,423 2,303100.00% 100.00% 100.00%IND Dan Alsobrooks

 2,120Cast Votes: 74.28%  2,303  4,42374.70% 74.50%

PUBLIC DEFENDER   23rd Judicial District, Vote For 1

 2,190  4,584 2,394100.00% 100.00% 100.00%IND William B. "Jake" Lockert III

 2,190Cast Votes: 76.73%  2,394  4,58477.50% 77.13%
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COUNTY MAYOR, Vote For 1

 605  1,439 83422.30% 26.98% 24.79%IND Karl Francis

 1,837  3,751 1,91467.71% 61.92% 64.63%IND Bill Orange

 271  614 3439.99% 11.10% 10.58%IND Susanna Griffin Warren

 2,713Cast Votes: 95.06%  3,091  5,80495.84% 95.48%

COUNTY COMMISSIONER   1st District, Vote For 2

 168  260 9222.05% 18.59% 20.68%IND W. R. Baker

 140  253 11318.37% 22.83% 20.13%IND Michele D. Collins

 271  451 18035.56% 36.36% 35.88%IND Ray Crouch, Jr.

 54  82 287.09% 5.66% 6.52%IND Ben Kunne

 77  144 6710.10% 13.54% 11.46%IND Sharon Warren

 0  2 20.00% 0.40% 0.16%H WILLIAMS (W)

 33  44 114.33% 2.22% 3.50%Hadley Williams (W)

 1  1 00.13% 0.00% 0.08%HADLYY WILLIAMS (W)

 1  1 00.13% 0.00% 0.08%WILLIAMS (W)

 1  1 00.13% 0.00% 0.08%HADLEY WILLIAM (W)

 1  1 00.13% 0.00% 0.08%HADEL WILLAMS (W)

 7  7 00.92% 0.00% 0.56%HADLEY WILLAMS (W)

 1  1 00.13% 0.00% 0.08%HADLEY WILLAMES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.20% 0.08%HADLEY WILLIAMS JR (W)

 1  1 00.13% 0.00% 0.08%HADLEYYWILLIAWS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.20% 0.08%HADLEYWILLIAMSSB (W)

 4  4 00.52% 0.00% 0.32%HADLEYWILLIAMS (W)

 1  1 00.13% 0.00% 0.08%HADLEYWILLAMS (W)

 1  1 00.13% 0.00% 0.08%HADLEY (W)

 762Cast Votes: 72.85%  495  1,25769.52% 71.50%

COUNTY COMMISSIONER   2nd District, Vote For 2

 225  469 24450.56% 51.37% 50.98%IND Ann Felts Jarreau

 220  451 23149.44% 48.63% 49.02%IND Jack McCanless

 445Cast Votes: 67.22%  475  92063.33% 65.16%

COUNTY COMMISSIONER   3rd District, Vote For 2

 319  588 26932.79% 30.67% 31.78%IND Bill Anderson

 273  562 28928.06% 32.95% 30.38%IND Carmel Maddox

 381  700 31939.16% 36.37% 37.84%IND John-Paul Wood, Jr.

 973Cast Votes: 75.90%  877  1,85075.60% 75.76%
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COUNTY COMMISSIONER   4th District, Vote For 2

 302  663 36128.57% 34.35% 31.45%IND Gary Allen Binkley

 364  666 30234.44% 28.73% 31.59%IND Rickey L. Burton

 391  779 38836.99% 36.92% 36.95%IND Brenda Montgomery

 1,057Cast Votes: 76.93%  1,051  2,10878.43% 77.67%

COUNTY COMMISSIONER   5th District, Vote For 2

 224  549 32549.34% 50.62% 50.09%IND David W. Davidson

 230  547 31750.66% 49.38% 49.91%IND Luann Engelman

 454Cast Votes: 57.61%  642  1,096100.00% 76.64%

COUNTY COMMISSIONER   6th District, Vote For 2

 123  435 31229.50% 29.89% 29.77%IND Tony Campbell

 175  551 37641.97% 36.02% 37.71%IND David McCullough

 119  475 35628.54% 34.10% 32.51%IND Adair Schippers

 417Cast Votes: 75.00%  1,044  1,46174.89% 74.92%

COUNTY TRUSTEE, Vote For 1

 2,438  5,119 2,681100.00% 100.00% 100.00%IND Dot Jones

 2,438Cast Votes: 85.42%  2,681  5,11985.06% 85.23%

GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE, Vote For 1

 2,427  5,066 2,639100.00% 100.00% 100.00%IND Phillip A. Maxey

 2,427Cast Votes: 85.04%  2,639  5,06684.07% 84.53%

SHERIFF, Vote For 1

 2,419  5,172 2,753100.00% 100.00% 100.00%IND John H. Holder

 2,419Cast Votes: 84.76%  2,753  5,17287.01% 85.94%

CIRCUIT COURT CLERK, Vote For 1

 2,370  4,992 2,622100.00% 100.00% 100.00%IND Julie Womack

 2,370Cast Votes: 83.04%  2,622  4,99283.88% 83.48%

COUNTY CLERK, Vote For 1

 360  848 48813.34% 16.33% 14.91%IND Bill Davenport

 1,585  3,245 1,66058.73% 55.56% 57.06%IND W. J. Hall

 754  1,594 84027.94% 28.11% 28.03%IND Peggy Dwyer Hunter

 2,699Cast Votes: 94.57%  2,988  5,68793.40% 93.95%



Cumulative Report  —  Unofficial 

ELECTION HELD ON THURSDAY, AUGUST 3, 2006  —  OFFICIAL BALLOT FOR CHEATHAM COUNTY  —  August 03, 2006

Page 9 of 10

Total Number of Voters : 6,097 of 0 = 0.00%

08/07/2006 02:14 PM

Precincts Reporting 7 of 9 = 77.78%

Party EarlyCandidate TotalElection

REGISTER, Vote For 1

 2,228  4,763 2,535100.00% 100.00% 100.00%IND Dolores Harris Moulton

 2,228Cast Votes: 78.07%  2,535  4,76380.96% 79.58%

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER   1st District, Vote For 1

 361  562 20174.59% 60.00% 68.62%IND Jackie Kemp

 44  91 479.09% 14.03% 11.11%IND Coni Oldham-Newman

 79  166 8716.32% 25.97% 20.27%IND Michael L. Stuart

 484Cast Votes: 92.54%  335  81994.10% 93.17%

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER   4th District, Vote For 1

 239  478 23938.42% 40.03% 39.21%IND Todd Ford

 99  188 8915.92% 14.91% 15.42%IND Donetta Hedges

 284  553 26945.66% 45.06% 45.37%IND Dianne B. Proffitt

 622Cast Votes: 90.54%  597  1,21989.10% 89.83%

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER   5th District, Vote For 1

 251  653 402100.00% 100.00% 100.00%IND Chris Spiegl

 251Cast Votes: 63.71%  402  653100.00% 82.04%

CONSTABLE   1st District, Vote For 1

 402  688 286100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Fred C. Biggs, Sr.

 402Cast Votes: 76.86%  286  68880.34% 78.27%

CONSTABLE   2nd District, Vote For 1

 259  546 287100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Joe W. Biggs

 259Cast Votes: 78.25%  287  54676.53% 77.34%

CONSTABLE   3rd District, Vote For 1

 349  663 31463.00% 62.67% 62.84%Randy Mayo

 205  392 18737.00% 37.33% 37.16%Raymond Poole

 554Cast Votes: 86.43%  501  1,05586.38% 86.40%

CONSTABLE   4th District, Vote For 1

 121  323 20221.27% 35.31% 28.31%Larry E. Armstrong

 393  716 32369.07% 56.47% 62.75%Billy Ray Hunter

 55  102 479.67% 8.22% 8.94%Loy (Buddy) Thomas

 569Cast Votes: 82.82%  572  1,14185.37% 84.08%
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CONSTABLE   5th District, Vote For 1

 85  250 16526.48% 35.56% 31.85%James Baker

 236  535 29973.52% 64.44% 68.15%Charles E. Stewart, Sr.

 321Cast Votes: 81.47%  464  785100.00% 91.49%

CONSTABLE   6th District, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

ALDERMAN   City of Pegram, Vote For 2

 85  170 8526.65% 23.61% 25.04%David Becker

 99  235 13631.03% 37.78% 34.61%Eugene Evans

 135  274 13942.32% 38.61% 40.35%Terri L. Ray

 319Cast Votes: 77.43%  360  679100.00% 87.95%

CITY JUDGE Town of Ashland City, Vote For 1

 348  576 228100.00% 100.00% 100.00%James W. (Bill) Stinnett, Jr.

 348Cast Votes: 86.57%  228  57688.37% 87.27%

CHEATHAM COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate for Race

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%


